
LRBa0797/1

EVM:amn/kjf/jld

2017 - 2018  LEGISLATURE

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,

TO ASSEMBLY BILL 307

July 11, 2017 - Offered by Representative R. BROOKS.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

1.  Page 2, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with

page 3, line 15.

2.  Page 3, line 20: delete lines 20 to 24.

3.  Page 4, line 2: delete “repair, or maintenance" and substitute

“reconstruction, as defined in s. 84.013 (1) (c), resurfacing, as defined in s. 84.013 (1)

(d), or reconditioning, as defined in s. 84.013 (1) (b),".

4.  Page 6, line 20: delete “repair, or maintenance" and substitute

“reconstruction, as defined in s. 84.013 (1) (c), resurfacing, as defined in s. 84.013 (1)

(d), or reconditioning, as defined in s. 84.013 (1) (b),".

5.  Page 8, line 6: after that line insert:

“SECTION 19m.  66.1333 (5) (a) 2. of the statutes is amended to read:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12



- 2 -2017 - 2018  Legislature
LRBa0797/1

EVM:amn/kjf/jld

66.1333 (5) (a) 2.  Enter into any contracts determined by the authority to be

necessary to effectuate the purposes of this section.  All contracts, other than those

for personal or professional services, in excess of $25,000 $75,000 are subject to bid

and shall be awarded to the lowest qualified and competent bidder.  The authority

may reject any bid required under this paragraph.  The authority shall advertise for

bids by a class 2 notice, under ch. 985, published in the city in which the project is

to be developed.  If the estimated cost of a contract, other than a contract for personal

or professional services, is between $3,000 and $25,000 $75,000, the authority shall

give a class 2 notice, under ch. 985, of the proposed work before the contract is entered

into.”.

6.  Page 10, line 5: after that line insert:

“SECTION 22m.  200.47 (2) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

200.47 (2) (a)  Except as provided in par. (b), all work done and all purchases

of supplies and materials by the commission shall be by contract awarded to the

lowest responsible bidder complying with the invitation to bid, if the work or

purchase involves an expenditure of $20,000 $75,000 or more.  If the commission

decides to proceed with construction of any sewer after plans and specifications for

the sewer are completed and approved by the commission and by the department of

natural resources under ch. 281, the commission shall advertise by a class 2 notice

under ch. 985 for construction bids.  All contracts and the awarding of contracts are

subject to s. 66.0901.”.

7.  Page 10, line 8: delete “and 120.12 (5m) (b)" and substitute “120.12 (5m) (b),

and 200.47 (2) (a)".

(END)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24


